Combined income statement

SEK M Note
Quarter 3

2017
Quarter 3

2016
Jan-Sep

2017
Jan-Sep

2016
Full-year

2016

Net sales 2 1,795 1,898 5,620 5,634 7,808

Cost of goods sold -1,050 -1,106 -3,093 -3,181 -4,366

Gross profit 745 792 2,527 2,453 3,442

Selling expenses -344 -357 -1,122 -1,070 -1,392

Administrative expenses -285 -192 -775 -600 -1,016

Research and development costs 4 -27 -31 -91 -88 -133

Acquisition expenses  – -1 – -5 -7

Restructuring and integration costs -135 -10 -219 -48 -155

Other operating income and expenses 3 10 -5 -2 42

Operating profit/loss (EBIT) 3, 6 -43 211 315 640 781

Net financial items -52 -27 -61 -80 -110

Profit/loss after financial items -95 184 254 560 671

Taxes 25 -49 -68 -150 -181

Net profit/loss for the period -70 135 186 410 490

Attributable to:

Parent Company shareholders -70 135 186 410 490

Number of shares, thousands 272,370 272,370 272,370 272,370 272,370

Earnings per share, SEK* -0.26 0.50 0.68 1.51 1.80

*Before and after dilution. For definition, see page 21.

ARJO INTERIM REPORT JANUARY – SEPTEMBER 2017  11

Combined statement of comprehensive income

SEK M
Quarter 3

2017
Quarter 3

2016
Jan-Sep

2017
Jan-Sep

2016
Full-year

2016

Net profit/loss for the period -70 135 186 410 490

Other comprehensive income

Items that cannot be restated in profit

Actuarial gains/losses pertaining to defined-benefit pension plans 26 3 -75 -42 53

Tax attributable to items that cannot be restated in profit -18 0 14 10 -11

Items that can later be restated in profit

Translation differences -183 -19 -352 -365 -286

Cash-flow hedges 9 19 110 -78 -99

Tax attributable to items that can be restated in profit -2 -4 -24 17 22

Other comprehensive income for the period, net after tax -168 -1 -327 -458 -321

Total comprehensive income for the period -238 134 -141 -48 169

Comprehensive income attributable to:

Parent Company shareholders -238 134 -141 -48 169

ARJO INTERIM REPORT JANUARY – SEPTEMBER 2017  12

Combined balance sheet

SEK M Note
Sep 30,

2017
Sep 30,

2016
Dec 31,

2016

Assets

Intangible assets 6,518 6,172 6,663

Tangible assets 1,099 1,589 1,110

Non-current financial receivables, Group companies 7 306 - –

Financial assets 469 305 316

Inventories 1,144 1,098 1,044

Accounts receivable 1,669 1,600 1,884

Current receivables, Group companies 123 108 393

Current financial receivables, Group companies 7 199 1,387 1,397

Other current receivables 545 509 460

Cash and cash equivalents 7 407 1,401 1,446

Total assets 12,479 14,169 14,713

Shareholders’ equity and liabilities

Shareholders’ equity 4,006 10,504 10,658

Provisions for pensions, interest-bearing 7 27 57 36

Non-current financial liabilities, Group companies 7 - 1,255 1,361

Other provisions 230 217 233

Accounts payable 409 348 380

Current liabilities, Group companies 134 157 546

Current financial liabilities, Group companies 7 6,622 357 340

Other non-interest-bearing liabilities 1,051 1,274 1,159

Total shareholders’ equity and liabilities 12,479 14,169 14,713

Changes in shareholders’ equity for the Group

SEK M
Share

capital

Other
capital

provided Reserves
Retained
earnings

Total share-
holders’
equity*

Opening balance at January 1, 2016 - - 1,011 9,216 10,227

Total comprehensive income for the period - - -363  532  169

Formation of Parent Company  1 - - -  1

Transactions with shareholders - - -  261  261

Closing balance at December 31, 2016  1 -  648 10,009 10,658

Opening balance at January 1, 2017  1 -  648 10,009 10,658

Total comprehensive income for the period - - - 267 126 -141

Ongoing rights issue - 90 - -  90

Transactions with shareholders   - - - -6,601 -6,601

Closing balance at September 30, 2017 1 90 381 3,534 4,006

* Fully attributable to Parent Company shareholders

ARJO INTERIM REPORT JANUARY – SEPTEMBER 2017  13

Combined cash-flow statement

SEK M Note
Quarter 3

2017
Quarter 3

2016
Jan-Sep

2017
Jan-Sep

2016
Full-year

2016

Operating activities

Operating profit/loss (EBIT) -43  211  315  640  781

Add-back of amortization, depreciation and write down 3  159  163  539  495  755

Other non-cash items  53  0 34  25  21

Add-back of restructuring and integration costs1  135  10  152  48  67

Paid restructuring and integration costs -15 -14 -33 -80 -108